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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2592
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.03.2021

VACANCIES IN CENTRAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

2592. Shri Prabhakar Reddy Vemireddy:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are more than 14,000 vacancies in Central Educational Institutions in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, institution-wise, and State/UT in which such institution is located;

(c) whether India’s digital penetration in higher education can be compared with other developing,

G-20 and BRICS countries; and

(d) the details of efforts being made to address these problems and whether any physical targets are

set and, if so, the details of plans that the Ministry have to achieve them?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)

(a) and (b): The institution-wise details of faculty vacancies in various central higher educational
institutions are given at Annexure .

(c): Ministry of Education launched several digital initiatives under the National Mission on
Education through Information and Communication Technology (NMEICT). This improved the
skills of the students and teachers and they also got quality education. These initiatives are for all
types of educational institutions such as IITs, IIMs, IIITs, Central Universities, State or Private
Universities, Technical Universities.

Our government gave it a new identity by making the online education system a formal start
in 2017 by SWAYAM. By telecasting SWAYAM PRABHA for free by TATA SKY and AIRTEL,
we bridged the gap of digital dissemination so that children can avail online education without any
cost.

By December 2020, about 1.97 crore students were registered on SWAYAM, while the
total number of students in higher education is about 3.84 crores. 21 B.Tech topics made available
online for free by IIT Mumbai.

142



2

(d): Occurring of vacancies and filling up is a continuous process. The vacancies keep arising due

to retirement, resignation and additional requirements on account of enhanced students’ strength. The

institutions are adopting various measures to address faculty shortages in order to ensure that studies

of students are not affected which inter-alia, includes engaging research scholars, contract, re-

employed, adjunct and visiting faculty. As for vacancies, University Grants Commission (UGC) vide

its letters dated 04.06.2019, 31.07.2019, 05.09.2019 and 22.10.2019 has already issued directions to

higher education institutes to fill up the vacant posts.

***
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ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) AND (B) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 2592 TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.03.2021 ASKED BY HON’BLE MP SHRI PRABHAKAR
REDDY VEMIREDDY REGARDING VACANCIES IN CENTRAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

S.No. Name of Institute No. of
Sanctioned

Posts

No. of Vacant
Posts

CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES (CUS)
1. CU OF ANDHRA PRADESH 0 0
2. CENTRAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA

PRADESH
0 0

3. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR 214 58
4. MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY 140 20
5. GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA 435 121
6. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 1706 842
7. JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 873 197
8. JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIV. 926 314
9. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT 162 73
10. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA 266 125
11. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 220 92
12. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 157 56
13. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR 195 114
14. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 179 61
15. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KARNATAKA 206 89
16. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 192 79
17. DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISH. 413 225
18. INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY 266 104
19. MAHATMA GANDHI ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI

VISHWAVIDYALAYA
126 16

20. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA 154 137
21. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF PUNJAB 217 84
22. PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 502 186
23. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN 248 89
24. CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TAMIL NADU 208 46
25. MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY 432 82
26. UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 572 136
27. THE ENGLISH & FOREIGN LANGUAGES

UNIVERSITY
238 61

28. HEMWATI NANDAN BAHUGUNA . GARHWAL
UNIVERSITY

478 232

29. ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY 1716 309
30. BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 2110 406
31. BABASAHEB BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY 215 53
32. UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD 863 587
33. VISVA BHARATI 665 197
34. ASSAM UNIVERSITY 454 80
35. TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 312 47
36. RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 277 113
37. MANIPUR UNIVERSITY 369 113
38. NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIV. 467 157
39. MIZORAM UNIVERSITY 434 80
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40. NAGALAND UNIVERSITY 270 76
41. SIKKIM UNIVERSITY 229 75
42. TRIPURA UNIVERSITY 302 142

Total 18408 6074
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (IITS)

43. IIT Bombay 1098 413
44. IIT Delhi 854 100
45. IIT Guwahati 644 235
46. IIT Kanpur 799 375
47. IIT Kharagpur 1232 480
48. IIT Madras 1023 402
49. IIT Roorkee 902 337
50. IIT(BHU) Varanasi 669 306
51. IIT Bhubaneswar 129 108
52. IIT Gandhinagar 184 56
53. IIT Hyderabad 318 106
54. IIT Indore 184 34
55. IIT Jodhpur 220 62
56. IIT Mandi 215 63
57. IIT Patna 237 107
58. IIT Ropar 250 62
59. IIT Tirupati 102 9
60. IIT Palakkad 102 5
61. IIT Jammu 102 14
62. IIT Bhilai 77 36
63. IIT Goa 102 43
64. IIT Dharwad 102 45
65. IIT(ISM) Dhanbad 859 478

Total 10404 3876
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIITs)

66. IIIT Allahabad 109 52
67. ABV-IIITM Gwalior 73 37
68. PDPM-IIITDM Jabalpur 84 20
69. IIITDM Kancheepuram 113 53
70. IIITDM Kurnool 31 11
71. IIIT Kota 36 23
72. IIIT Guwahati 53 9
73. IIIT Sri City Chittoor 40 14
74. IIIT Tiruchirappalli 24 11
75. IIIT Vadodara 32 12
76. IIIT Una 30 30
77. IIIT Sonepat 10 10
78. IIIT Kalyani 22 11
79. IIIT Dharwad 20 7
80. IIIT Senapati 17 17
81. IIIT Kottayam 26 14
82. IIIT Lucknow 28 18
83. IIIT Ranchi 30 25
84. IIIT Pune 38 30
85. IIIT Nagpur 31 7
86. IIIT Bhopal 20 20
87. IIIT Surat 22 20
88. IIIT Bhagalpur 25 6
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89. IIIT Agartala 0 0
90. IIIT Raichur 5 4

TOTAL 919 461
National Institute of Technology (NITs)

91. NIT Agartala 219 114
92. NIT Allahabad 362 150
93. NIT Bhopal 355 119
94. NIT Calicut 483 209
95. NIT Durgapur 285 74
96. NIT Hamirpur 261 93
97. NIT Jaipur 473 202
98. NIT Jalandhar 288 98
99. NIT Jamshedpur 246 102
100. NIT Kurukshetra 298 138
101. NIT Nagpur 335 101
102. NIT Patna 256 85
103. NIT Raipur 266 96
104. NIT Rourkela 485 122
105. NIT Silchar 282 86
106. NIT Srinagar 198 0
107. NIT Surat 296 96
108. NIT Surathkal 375 98
109. NIT Tiruchirapalli 394 42
110. NIT Warangal 420 91
111. NIT Arunachal Pradesh 53 2
112. NIT Delhi 50 13
113. NIT Goa 38 3
114. NIT Manipur 54 16
115. NIT Meghalaya 78 10
116. NIT Mizoram 38 13
117. NIT Nagaland 38 5
118. NIT Puducherry 64 34
119. NIT Sikkim 38 12
120. NIT Uttarakhand 86 46
121. NIT Andhra Pradesh 67 20
122. IIEST, Shibpur 303 96

TOTAL 7484 2386
Indian Institutes of Science Education and Research (IISERs)

123. IISc Bangalore 550 44
124. IISER Pune 139 10
125. IISER Kolkata 135 8
126. IISER Mohali 120 16
127. IISER Bhopal 158 24
128. IISER TVM 100 26
129. IISER Tirupati 43 0
130. IISER Berhampur 40 9

Total 1285 137
Indian Institute of Management (IIMs)

131. IIM Ahmedabad 120 17
132. IIM Bangalore 120 13
133. IIM Kozhikode 103 18
134. IM Lucknow 103 15
135. IIM Indore 150 45
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136. IIM Calcutta 126 45
137. IIM Shillong 46 18
138. IIM Rohtak 31 0
139. IIM Raipur 72 48
140. IIM Ranchi 60 16
141. IIM Udaipur 45 0
142. IIM Tiruchirappalli 43 11
143. IIM Kashipur 52 11
144. IIM Amritsar 36 13
145. IIM Nagpur 34 11
146. IIM Sirmaur 33 16
147. IIM Sambalpur 19 5
148. IIM Visakhapatnam 38 10
149. IIM Bodhgaya 33 14
150. IIM Jammu 34 12

Total 1298 338
School of Planning and Architecture (SPAs)

151. SPA New Delhi 105 39
152. SPA Vijayawada 49 10
153. SPA Bhopal 73 28

Total 227 77
Language Institutions

154. Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University 275 49
155. Central Sanskrit University 575 98
156. National Sanskrit University 114 05
157. Masharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Vedvidya Pratishtan, Ujjain 26 09
158. Central Institute of Classical Tamil 41 39
159. Kendriya Hindi Sansthan 204 99
160. Commission for Scientific and Technical Terminology 81 64
161. National Council for Promotion of Sindhi Language 11 07
162. National Council for Promotion of Urdu Language 73 10
163. Central Hindi Directorate 251 108
164. Central Institute of Indian Languages 236 169

Total 1887 657
Other Technical Institutions

165. NITIE, Mumbai 84 24
166. GKCIET, Malda 75 19
167. CIT, Kokrajhar 106 41
168. NERIST, Itanagar 183 27
169. SLIET, Longowal 96 58
170. NIFFT, Ranchi 84 25
171. NITTTR Bhopal 60 16
172. NITTTR Chandigarh 64 16
173. NITTTR Chennai 46 28
174. NITTTR Kolkata 33 8

Total 831 262
Grand Total ( CU, IIT, IIIT, NIT, IISER, IIM, SPA, Language,

other technical institutions)
42743 14268

***
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